
11:00 AM
11:45 PM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM

2:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:45 PM
12:00 AM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Pre-Tech Procedure By Appointment On Friday & Saturday
Testing Last Day For Testing Is Friday March 28th
Event Practice Rounds One 30 Minute Round & Two 45 Minute Rounds Both Event Days

Event Fuel Sunoco 110 Standard - Minimum 10 Gallon Purchase Per Event
Event Tire Hoosier ST-1 Left / ST-3 Right - Qualifying/Race Tires Will Be Impounded
Tire Selection Tires Will Be Stacked In Groups. Will Draw For Stack Number
Practice Tires Allowed Practice Tires Will Be Available
Race Tires Allowed 4 Tires Max - Can Have 4 Marked Scuffs From Practice For Emergency Spares

Qualifying Single Car - 2 Laps - Tire Draw Is Qualifying Order
Field 1-28 From Qualifying With 1-8 Redraw
Post Qualifying Impound Yes
Race Distance 100 Green Flag Both Events
Mandatory Caution No Mandatory Caution
Pit Service Limits Can Only Change Tires For Approved Flats. Unnaproved Changes are 2 Lap Penalty

Racing Begins
Event Information

NO OPEN PRACTICE AT EITHER TRACK

Event Notes
In event qualifying is cancelled we will use 2025 SSS points & order of entry to set lineup.                                                                                                                              
A muffler capable of limiting noise to 99db is required for all cars.
Teams that compete on Friday at Five Flags will receive up to 5 free pit passes on Saturday at Mobile.
A complete competitor information guide will be sent out race week.

Tech By Appointment Begins
Driver/Crew Chief/Spotter Meeting
Practice Begins
Pre-Qualifying Tech Begins

Qualifying

Crew Chief Event Notes
Gulf Coast Doubleheader Weekend              
Five Flags Speedway
Mobile International Speedway                   
April 11-12, 2025

Important Schedule Times
Thursday April 10th

Rev. 3/25/25

Friday April 11th
Pit Gate & Track Services Opens
Crew Chief Meeting - Qualifying/Tire/Ignition Box Draw.
Tech By Appointment Begins
Driver/Crew Chief/Spotter Meeting

Practice Begins
Pre-Qualifying Tech Begins
Qualifying
Racing Begins

Saturday April 12th
Pit Gate & Track Services Opens

Crew Chief Meeting - Tire & Qualifying Draw


