Crew Chief Event Notes
Gulf Coast Doubleheader Weekend
Five Flags Speedway
Mobile International Speedway
April 11-12, 2025







Important Schedule Times  Thursday April 10th  NO OPEN PRACTICE AT EITHER TRACK			
		Friday April 11th	
		11:00 AM	Pit Gate & Track Services Opens
11:45 PM	Crew Chief Meeting - Qualifying/Tire/Ignition Box Draw.		
12:00 PM	Tech By Appointment Begins		
1:30 PM	Driver/Crew Chief/Spotter Meeting		
2:30 PM	Practice Begins		
5:30 PM	Pre-Qualifying Tech Begins		
7:00 PM	Qualifying		
8:00 PM	Racing Begins		
Saturday April 12th			
11:00 AM	Pit Gate & Track Services Opens		
11:45 PM	Crew Chief Meeting - Tire & Qualifying Draw		
12:00 AM	Tech By Appointment Begins		
1:00 PM	Driver/Crew Chief/Spotter Meeting		
2:00 PM	Practice Begins		
5:00 PM	Pre-Qualifying Tech Begins		
6:00 PM	Qualifying		
7:00 PM	Racing Begins		
Event Information			
Pre-Tech Procedure	By Appointment On Friday & Saturday		
Testing	Last Day For Testing Is Friday March 28th		
Event Practice Rounds	One 30 Minute Round & Two 45 Minute Rounds Both Event Days		
Event Fuel	Sunoco 110 Standard - Minimum 10 Gallon Purchase Per Event		
Event Tire	Hoosier ST-1 Left / ST-3 Right - Qualifying/Race Tires Will Be Impounded		
Tire Selection	Tires Will Be Stacked In Groups. Will Draw For Stack Number		
Practice Tires Allowed	Practice Tires Will Be Available		
Race Tires Allowed	4 Tires Max - Can Have 4 Marked Scuffs From Practice For Emergency Spares		
Qualifying	Single Car - 2 Laps - Tire Draw Is Qualifying Order		
Field	1-28 From Qualifying With 1-8 Redraw		
Post Qualifying Impound	Yes		
Race Distance	100 Green Flag Both Events		
Mandatory Caution	No Mandatory Caution		
Pit Service Limits	Can Only Change Tires For Approved Flats. Unnaproved Changes are 2 Lap Penalty		
Event Notes			

In event qualifying is cancelled we will use 2025 SSS points & order of entry to set lineup.

A muffler capable of limiting noise to 99db is required for all cars.

Teams that compete on Friday at Five Flags will receive up to 5 free pit passes on Saturday at Mobile.

A complete competitor information guide will be sent out race week.